Date:(11/7/22

Internal M/WBE Waiver Request Form

Department:

Police

Contact Name Stephanie Moore

Phone Number 373-2352

Contract Name and Number (if applicable):

Duke Energy Carolinas LLC Generator maintenance

A waiver of the M/WBE participation requirement may be requested by the Originating Department at least 5 business

days prior to advertisement or solicitation. In detail below, please explain your reason for requesting a waiver (attach

RFP & supporting documentation as necessary). As the requester, your signature is required at the bottom of this page.
Final approval of the request will be made by the City Manager’s Office.

The Police Department installed a Duke Energy generator to provide power to the Police Headquarters
building in case of power outages when the building opened in 2012. The City signed a ten-year lease with
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC to provide service and maintenance to the generator and the contract is set to
expire. The Police Department wishes to continue the service and extend the lease agreement for five years.
The total value of the five year lease extension is $241,920.

Note: As the requester, your signature is required in

order to process this request.

H Digitally signed by Stephanie Moore
Ste p h anie M oore Date: 2022.11.08 09:56:07 -05'00"

*Required* Requester's Signature

s


aprilncraddock
Sign Here


*This section is for M/WBE Office use only*

Contact Name: [Timothy Jackson Il Phone Number: [336.373.2947

[] [ The M/WBE Office supports the waiver request. Please submit any comments below.

1. The extraordinary and necessary requirements of the contract render application of the Program
Elements infeasible or impractical. Please explain in detail. (Attach supporting documentation as
necessary)

This request is to extend the services and maintenance beyond the 36 month contract period to a five year
contract in the amount of $241,920.00 - TJ

2. The nature of the goods or services being procured are excluded from the scope of this Program Plan.

Please check one of the exclusions below: (Attach supporting documentation as necessary)

Contracts that are subject to the U.S. Department of Transportation Disadvantaged
Business Enterprise Program;

Sole Source: the required supplies or services are available from one responsible source

Contracts for electricity or water and sewage services from a municipal utility district or
governmental agency;

Emergency contracts for goods or supplies;

0 Contracts for the City’s lease or purchase of real property where City is lessee or
purchaser; and

3. Sufficient qualified M/WBEs providing the goods or services required by the contract are unavailable
in the Relevant Market area of the project despite every reasonable attempt to locate them. Please
explain in detail the reason for the request: (Attach RFP & supporting documentation as necessary)

The M/WBE Office does not support the waiver request. Please explain in detail the reason for not supporting
the request: (Attach supporting documentation as necessary)

Timothy Jackson Il 532 o' o7 o500
*REQUIRED* MWABE Signature

*This section is for CMO OFFICE USE ONLY*

. . . . 1 Digitally signed by Larry Davis
Name: |Larry Davis, Assistant City Manager Larry Davis Pate: 2022.11.08 13:58:03 -0500°

*REQUIRED* CMO Office Signature

L] | The CMO Office approves the waiver request

The CMO Office does not approve the waiver request. Date: |11/8/22




	greensboro-nc.gov
	https://www.greensboro-nc.gov/home/showdocument?id=53215


	Today's Date: 11.7.22
	Text2: Police
	Text3: Stephanie Moore
	Contact Phone Number: 373-2352
	Text4: Duke Energy Carolinas LLC Generator maintenance
	Text6: The Police Department installed a Duke Energy generator to provide power to the Police Headquarters building in case of power outages when the building opened in 2012. The City signed a ten-year lease with Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC to provide service and maintenance to the generator and the contract is set to expire. The Police Department wishes to continue the service and extend the lease agreement for five years. The total value of the five year lease extension is $241,920.
		2022-11-08T09:56:07-0500
	Stephanie Moore


	Contact Name: Timothy Jackson III
	Phone Number: 336.373.2947
	Check Box15: Yes
	Text14: This request is to extend the services and maintenance beyond the 36 month contract period to a five year contract in the amount of $241,920.00 - TJ
	Check Box18: Off
	Check Box20: Off
	Check Box21: Off
	Check Box22: Off
	Check Box23: Yes
	Text17: 
	Check Box12: Off
	Text16: 
		2022-11-08T10:48:27-0500
	Timothy Jackson III


	CMO Contact Person: [Larry Davis, Assistant City Manager]
		2022-11-08T13:58:03-0500
	Larry Davis


	Check Box10: Yes
	Check Box11: Off
	Date2_af_date: 11/8/22


